Australia to invest its surplus money in only Australian Commonwealth and state or territory government securities, on deposit with or

in securities issued by ADIs rated at least BBB- or above, and on deposit with or in securities of other entities with credit ratings the

equivalent of At or above. However, Wafter purchase a counterparty subsequently falls below the minimum credit rating, management

evaluates the risk and will decide on the applicable action, which may include selling the asset, holding the asset to maturity, or

obtaining security through CSA's.

Notwithstanding such a high level of credit quality in investments, the portfolio is exposed to movements in credit spreads.

Unrealised marked to market movements are minimised by having an average life to maturity of approximately two years. As

investments are classified at amortised cost, mark to market movements are not reflected in the financial statements, and assuming no

credit defaults, losses or gains would not be realised in the profit or loss.

Sensitivity analysis of credit risk for the Commercial Account is as follows:

Exposure

at risk

2021

$ m

Exposure

at risk

2020

$ m

Increase in Decrease in

basis points basis points

change in change in

market value market value

2021 2021

$ m $ m

increase in

basis points

Effect on

equity

2020

$  m

Decrease in

basis points

Effect on

equity

2020

$ m

Investment portfolio

Fixed rate investments 417.1 356.6

Change of 50 basis points credit margin

(3.4) 3.4 (3.3) 3.3

Change 01 120 basis points credit margin

(8.3) 8.3 (7.9) 7.9

Change 01 200 basis points credit margin

(13.7) 13.8 (13.2) 13.1

Floating rate investments 576.4 706.1

Change of 50 basis points credit margin

(1.8) 1.8 (1.6) 1.6

Change 01 120 basis points credit margin

(4.3) 4.3 (3.7) 3.7

Change of 200 basis points credit margin

(7.2) 7.2 (6.2) 6.2

Export Finance Australia 2020-2021 Annual Report Page 39

Notes to the financial statements

for the year ended 30 June 2021

Note 18 Financial risk management

(b) Foreign exchange risk

Export Finance Australia extends facilities in various currencies, principally in US dollars and euros. Where the borrowing currency is

different from the currency of the assets being funded, cross-currency swaps or foreign exchange contracts are used to offset the

exposure (before allowances and provisions).

The table below does not include any balances that are in AUD as they are not exposed to foreign currency movements. Foreign